

1 **SB 6375** - H COMM AMD  
2 By Committee on Financial Institutions & Insurance  
3 On page 2, line 23, before percent- strike five- and insert  
4 four-

**EFFECT:** Changes the interest rate allowed to 4% per month instead of 5% per month (current law is 3%) on loans of \$100 or more.